12-15-2000				
TO THE	ITS AND TRADEMARKS			
P 101550822	:ument or copy thereof.			
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
Jill Portman Gary Shinner	Name: Tea & Company World Tea House Internal Address:			
Michael Barry	Street Address: 480 Gate 5 Road, Suite 118 City: Sausalito			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	State/Zip: California 94965			
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?			
3. Description of the interest conveyed:  ☐ Change of Name	Other:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	O. <b></b>			
Evocution Data: November 20, 2000				
Execution Date: November 20, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?   Yes  No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  11/20/00  Date				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 721247	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	•			
Charles C. Valauskas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
101 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600	Enclosed  Enclosed  A the size of the phorogod to Deposit Account No.			
Chicago, IL 60606	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.			
(312) 357-0273	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 22-0125			
DO NOT USE	THE CDACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Charles C. Valauskas  Charles C. Valauskas  Charles C. Valauskas  Signature  November 22, 2000  Date				
" (Dan Pigning)				
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
Contract in noblect Contract				

40.00 01

PATENT REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0037

Page: 7 of 11

11/15/2000 16:00

3123462079

BANIAK

AGE Ø7

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Tea & Company World Tea House, a corporation organized under the laws of California and having an address of 480 Gate 5 Road. Suite 118, Sausalito, California 94965, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Beverage Bag Retention Apparatus and Related Preparation Methods described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by Assignor on the same date of this Assignment, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignce or nomines to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ý ss

COUNTY OF // PICIN

LINDA J. PLOTT FELT Commission # 1281702 Notary Public - California Marin County My Comm. Biplies Nov 20, 2004

Notary Public 4/1000 PLOTT FELT My Commission Expires: NOVEMber 20, 2004

Page 1 of 2'3

REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0038

/15/2000	16:00	3123462079	BANIAK	PAGE 08
Gary Shinne	Cura (Inventor)	Dei	Date ( ( 20 0	
COUNTY O	e or proveu to	Novembel, me on the basis of satis	<u>2000,</u> before the personally came the above nan factory evidence to be the same individual who the same of his/her own free will for the use an	executed the formania a serianness.
		UNDA J. PLO Commission # Notary Public — Marin Cou My Comm. Expires	TI FELT 1115542 Colffornic My Commission Expire	Dealt
Michael Barr	y (Inventor)		Date	
STATE OF _	F	) ) ss )		
known by me	or proved to	me on the basis of satist	<u>000</u> , before me personally came the above name factory evidence to be the same individual who the same of his/her own free will for the use and	executed the foregoing assignment,

Get faxes by email. Free. Fax.com

Page: 8 of 11

teived: 15.Nov.00 04:01 PM From: 3123462079 To: 6039944799

11

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/15/2000 16:00

3123462879

BANIAK

PAGE 08

Gry Shinner (Inventor)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF MORIN

98

On this 11th day of 1900 before me personally came the above named Gery Shinner who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set fixth.



Notary Public

Notary Public

My Commission Projects: NOV 20, 2000

Michael Bury (Inventor)

11.50.50ce

Date

STATE OF California

**58** 

COUNTY OF SOME Clave

N

ADINA STEVENS
Comm. # 1128036
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
Ay Comm. Expires March 2, 2001

Nomey Public

My Commission Baptres: Y Y

Y1(Noh 2 200

Page 2 of 2 3

Z98IIEEBATENT:II 000Z/LI/II

REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0040